SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 572 by Representative Wesley Bishop

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 14, change "within" to "within"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, change "available appropriations," to "available appropriations to the
- 5 extent that funds are available and appropriated by the legislature,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, after line 27, insert the following:
- 8 "(13) One member of the Louisiana Senate appointed by the president."
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 10 On page 6, line 20, change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 6, after line 28, insert the following:
- 13 "(4) After the presentation by the secretary to the legislative committees as
- 14 provided in Paragraph (3) of this Subsection, the department may, to the extent that
- 15funds are available and appropriated by the legislature, continue to implement the16Fatherhood First Initiative."